HEAL10: Employed health care personnel in health and social services per 100.000 inhabitants by time, type
of staff and reporting country

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants

Faroe Islands
197,00
83,00

796,00
172,00

44,00
37,00

193,00
82,00

785,00
170,00

43,00
36,00

193,00
82,00

785,00
170,00

43,00
36,00

188,00
83,00

738,00
246,00

40,00
35,00

Greenland
143,00
58,00

387,00
315,00

16,00
21,00

151,00
60,00

394,00
309,00

15,00
22,00

148,00
59,00

368,00
293,00

12,00
20,00

146,00
52,00

397,00

21,00
23,00

153,00
51,00

Iceland
346,89
101,42

801,65
31,18
534,31

73,82
145,14
25,09
104,64

347,30
99,98

815,63
29,47
498,15
76,83
145,59
30,87
102,79

357,84
100,15

814,44
29,91
512,59

72,33

100,50

361,94
99,56

855,25
509,56

74,67

360,92
98,09

103,56



2005

2006

2007

2008

Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists

427,00

346,00

28,00

23,00

156,00

46,00

435,00

335,00

30,00

23,00

162,00

49,00

412,00

26,00

12,00
189,00
83,00
91,00
8,00
604,00
16,00
146,00
16,00
41,00
35,00
18,00
67,00

230,00

54,00

672,00

334,00

91,00

29,00

862,99
30,08
503,78

76,56
140,13
50,24
102,19

362,33
97,68
8,45
101,74

860,53
30,76
540,79

78,41
141,96
52,73
101,74

359,80
93,98
6,24
97,59

843,48
28,92
525,74

78,86
139,65
54,22
98,58

361,60
94,41
6,10
92,49

876,38
34,36
524,09

78,68
144,51
54,27
92,17

361,98
94,25
5,64

854,53
33,51
625,32

78,28
148,74
57,62



2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses

222,02
80,92

91,30
49,80
805,08
18,67
271,82
200,00
47,72
39,42
14,52
78,85
0,00
234,24
91,21

91,21
51,82
784,00
14,51
236,00
201,00
41,46
31,00
15,00
78,77
0,00
259,40
91,31
53,96
172,24
51,88
802,69

167,00
52,00

340,00
221,00

35,00
26,00

170,00
50,00

445,00
267,00

34,00
26,00

175,00
51,00

458,00
277,00

37,00
24,00

174,00
44,00

466,00

92,69

363,98
92,09
4,39

841,36
35,40
684,43

78,31
147,22
59,83
93,66

359,11
94,02
4,40
97,48

834,26
36,16
620,11

78,61
148,74
61,01
96,85

350,46
88,71
4,70
100,31

866,73
36,99
615,33

87,14
147,33
66,77
93,73

356,08
84,19
4,37
99,78

907,03
33,99
609,26

79,82
155,28
73,90
92,61

360,76
84,01
4,32
93,90

934,32



2014

2015

2016

Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education
Physicians

Dentists

Dental hygienists

Dental surgery assistants
Psychologists

Qualified nurses
Radiographers

Qualified auxiliary nurses
Other health care personnel
Midwives

Physiotherapists

Occupational therapists
Hospital laboratory technicians
Other health care personnel with a higher education

12,87
222,88
204,00
40,05
35,90
13,49
82,59
0,00
262,64
95,13
53,77
171,64
51,70
756,89
10,34
213,00
201,00
42,60
37,22
14,48
78,58
0,00
261,54
93,99
51,08
157,33
53,13
751,93
10,22
132,81
171,64
42,91
38,82
20,43
79,69
0,00
262,00
94,00
59,00
151,00
53,00
790,00
10,00
120,00
183,00
47,00
43,00
20,00
84,00
0,00

reporting country: Faroe Islands: 2016: Physicians and Psychologists are figures for 2015

reporting country: Greenland: 1998 figure for physicians includes dentists

283,00

40,00
24,00

173,00
55,00

467,00
304,00

41,00
23,00

185,00
57,00

498,00
310,00

43,00
33,00

186,70
56,70
38,85
84,69

7,64

498,44

0,00

307,12

335,57
48,98
32,51

9,38
65,87
0,00

3521
610,94

81,54
159,07
72,58
93,90

364,40
83,69
4,28
98,05

926,13
39,40
606,93

82,47
162,19
76,97
94,38

377,55
84,04
3,93
95,22

934,06
42,62
611,22

83,13
165,65
86,45
90,99

385,17
82,88
3,88
96,89

817,14
42,63
604,88

79,00
167,24
85,86
84,07

reporting country: Iceland: Physicians licensed to practice up to age of 70 by the end of the year, with permanent
residence and a registered domicile in Iceland
Latest update: 20181213

reporting country: Iceland: Physicians licensed to practice up to age of 70 by the end of the year, with permanent
residence and a registered domicile in Iceland
Units: Employees per 100 000 inhabitants



